* ¢ January 28, 2008

Milwaukee City Clerk i ‘“511 20 PR oot
200 East Wells Street, Room 205

Milwaukee, WI 53202 SEFOUE BF S
CITY ATTQRHE™ T

RE Timothy Calvey oD =
C.L File No: 07-5-326 2,___, 5
LY o

Request for Hearing MY
nz x

I wish to appeal this decision and request a hearing. s 2
- o

At the time of my filing of the claim, I was on the process of moving and I listed my
parents address. My address now is 231 W Wisconsin Ave. Apt 1213, Milwaukee 53202
and my phone number is 414 - 699-7230.

My father Edward Calvey is my personal representative in this matter. His address is 223
N Pinecrest St, Milwaukee, W1 53208. His phone number is 414-258-5074.

While my father and I are not familiar with the hearing process, we hope to find out what
the City of Milwaukee can tell us with respect to the letter that I received. The letter was
dated January 9, 2008 but was not received until January 26, 2008 because I had moved.
The letter indicated the City was not liable for the open manhole cover because the
manhole in question is for the Metropolitan Intercepting Sewer.

We hope at the hearing to be offered proof that the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage
District owns the manhole. This would include documentary evidence which I am sure
was available to the Infrastructure Services Division when it made its conclusion as to
ownership.

We hope at the hearing to be offered proof in writing that the City of Milwaukee
Infrastructure Services Division never would open any manhole owned by the Milwaukee
Metropolitan Sewerage District. Proof could be in the form of written policies as to
opening manhole covers or some other explanation of protocol.

Can the City of Milwaukee Infrastructure Services Division give us any information as to
the work being done on August 7™ 2007 as to that particular manhole? Can the City of
Milwaiikee provide a legal description of that particular manhole cover? We will need
that information to move forward with a claim against the Milwaukee Metropolitan
Sewerage District.

Does the City of Milwaukee Infrastructure Services Division know who would have been
working on that particular manhole at that time — be it the Sewerage District or private
contractors on their behalf?
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How do I contact the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District? I am sure the City
works closely with the District.

As part of my discovery I wish to point out that the day after my jeep ran over the
manhole at the intersection of 8" and Michigan, I inspected the area and noted another
manhole open with work being done by a contractor on behalf of Time Warner Cable.
That open manhole was about seven feet away from the manhole that I had my accident
with. Each of these manholes was directly in line with each other. The manhole I went
over and this manhole both said on them City of Milwaukee — Communications.

Thank you for your consideration.

Slncerely

Tlmothy Calvey



: September 14, 2007

City Clerk BB RN R T =
Attn: Claims - =
200 E. Wells St., Room 205 Lie e LR
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567 CITY ATTORKEY e
City of Milwaukee : ¢ e
— -

e

Tim Calvey - Claimant b
223 N. Pinecrest St. C
Milwaukee, WI. 53208

(414) 699-7230 cell

Date of incident - August 7 <07

Time of incident - approximately 12:40am

Location of incident - west bound lane at the intersection of 8" & Michigan (downtown
Milwaukee)

Manbhole cover type- circular cover that stated it belonged to the City of Milwaukee-
Communications

Amount of Claim
R&R Auto Service $2,383.85
Ewald Mayfair 521.00

Edwald’s Mayfair (inspection) ~ 48.38
Mueller-Nelson Chiropractic 105.00

Auto miles to locations 20.00
Total $3,078.43

Description of incident

At approximately 12:40 am (a Tuesday) the morning of the 7% of August, 2007, I was
returning home from work. I was driving west bound on Michigan ave. when I felt two
huge bumps in the road. I lost control of my vehicle slamming into a curb as well as
running over some barricades. [ parked my car to see what it was that my car ran over. [
walked over to where the incident occurred to discover a manhole missing from the
street. I moved a barrel in front of the hole so no one else would run over it. Icalled the
police to report the incident and request that a squad show up so I would have proof that
the incident occurred. After being transferred from department to department I finally
spoke with an individual who took my name and information. He told me that they
would not be sending a squad but gave me a phone number to call the following day to
file a claim. I was disappointed at this answer. I told him the exposed manhole at the
intersection of 8™ & Michigan was a danger to others. I noted that the manhole cover
was sitting on the side walk. Iindicated it was dark in that location and the raining made
visibility quite difficult for other drivers and it should be looked into.
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The following day I drove back to the location of the incident and discovered cameras on
the building next to where the incident occurred. I was able to have a discussion with
David Nevaranta who is the principal of Project Stay Eight Street School at 609 North
Eight Street in Milwaukee. He indicated to me there were surveillance cameras that
might be able to show the incident. Subsequently he contacted me and was able to show
me the incident from video footage from the cameras. The video showed my vehicle
driving west bound and it also showed the manhole cover popping out of the hole as I
drove over it. After the 2™ tire went over the manhole cover spun off like a disc and
ended up on the side walk. I wish to point out that the day after the accident I drove in
the area and saw that work was being done with man hole covers open.

Two days after the incident, I woke up with a pain in my neck that stretched down my
back below my shoulder. Ihad very little range of motion. I could not nod my head. I
had to position my upper body if T wanted to look to either side. I saw a chiropractor at
Mueller-Nelson Chiropractic Offices on West Greenfield Avenue in West Allis to get
some range of motion back but still am experiencing some pain. '

I had waited to file this claim because Mr Navaranta had indicated he would provide me
with a DVD copy so that I could show it to the City of Milwaukee officials responsible
for reviewing my claim. Unfortunately, Mr Navaranta indicated in a letter to me dated
September 10, 2007 that he had inadvertently erased the video footage when attempting
to produce the copy. I am providing this letter to you today. He does describe what he
saw on the tape and it is consistent with what I saw when viewing the tape with him.

I am filing a claim because I believe the City of Milwaukee or contractors for the City
were negligent in not replacing the manhole properly causing the accident. My claim is
for the estimated amount of repairs to my damaged jeep as well as the cost of the
chiropractor.

I am providing the following attachments:

Letter from David N Nevaranta, Principal of Project Stay Eight Street School
His phone number is 414-298-9300

Two estimates for damages done to the frame
Starr Wheel Aligning  454.32
Eward Mayfair 521.00
Two estimates for other under body damages that occurred
R&R Auto Service 2,383.85
Pro Tech Automotive 2,314.23

Chiropractor bill that I received
Mueller-Nelson Chiropractic Offices 105.00
Phone number is 414-258-9777



At this time I have not discussed this matter with an attorney. I would have to do so
absent the payment by the City of the claim. Your prompt consideration would be most
appreciated as I cannot use the vehicle in its present condition.

Sincerely
)

Timothy P Calvey
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EE PUBLIC SCHOOLS |
MILWAUKEE P PROJECT STAY

E!QHTH STREET SCHOOL
409 North Fighth Strest
Miwaukes, Wisconsin 53233-2405
AREA: (414) 208-8300
FAX:  (414) 2008-0318

September10, 2007

To Whom It May Conccm;

During the week of August 13, 2007 I was contacted by Tim Calvey who explained that .
his vehicte htsustatred major damage while driving througlr the intefsectioif of Bighth
Street and Michigan Avenue early on the morning of August 7, 2007. He had asked me .
if I would be willing to check if our school’s video surveillance cameras had recorded the

event.

Upon review of the digital recording from the morning of August 7, 2007 I was able to
ascertain that two security cameras on the south side of our building had captured images
of Mr. Calvey’s vehicle as it crossed the intersection at 8" and Michigan. I contacted Mr.
Calvey and reviewed the video footage with him. The video showed Mr. Calvey’s
vehicle pass through the intersection at 12:43 a.m. on the morning of August 7, 2007. It
also clearly showed the manhole cover in the intersection flipping up and rolling onto the
sidewalk just east of the SE schoo! entrance., Shortly thereafter it showed Mr. Calvey
walking to the intersection from the west. He was scen examining the intersection, which
- Was now missing a manhoje cover, which was now lying on the sidewalk, He iz then
seen speaking on a cell phone while standing by the SE entrance of Eighth Street School.
He then left the area shortly after 1:00 a.m. that morning,

I'had intended to give Mr. Calvey a DVD copy of the video footage captured on August

7, 2007, but unfortunately it was inadvertently erased while attempting to produce a copy

Having viewedﬂ:ﬁootagenumu'om-ﬁmu;-fhaw eri ‘what-wesemptured byour— -+ - -- .
surveillance cameras on that date, However, if you need any further clarification or have

any questions please feel free to contact me,

Sincerely,

Ny A
David N. Nevaranta, Principal




R & R Auto Service, LLC. ESTIMATE #

e 5525 W Beloit Rd
; \West Allis, Wi.. 53214 01447
Phone - 414-543-6504 Fax - 414-543-4199
. Professional Automotive Servicing
‘ESTIMATE FOR SERVICES Estimate Date : 08/08/2007
1998 Jeep - Wrangier Sport
Lic#: Odometer in: 0
Uinit # :
. VIN#:
Qiy Sale Extended | Labor Description Extended
i CHECK REAR END 250.00
i USED REAR END 1.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 | INSTALL USED REAR END
RIGrH'I' FRONT SWAY BAR LINK - CHECK FRONT END 3500
.. SWAY : 100 6006 60,06 _?EPLACE RIGHT FRONT SWAY BAR LINK
.CONVERTER AND MUFFLER AND ‘ CHECK EXHAUST 105.00
:PIPE REPLACE CONVERTER BACK
EXHAUST 100 53977 539.77 | Hazardous Materials 2.8¢
Shop Supplies 7.80
‘Parts: §1,85763  Labor: $39980 . ! —— Tax: § 12642 Total : § 2,383.85
; ‘mmm practics are raguiated by [ This vohicle raceivad { you ARE ENTITLED mnmmezsﬁmrﬁ FOR THE REFARS YOU HAVE
without face to
| e A o o | astomer Comtact T | T IR THE CeT AT E WETHOLTT YOUR PERMISSIGN. VOLIR SIGNATURE
] Dapt. of Agriculitine, Trade snd Consummer WLL INDICATE YOLR ESTIMATE SELECTION.
Protection, P.0. Box 0911, Madison, Msconsin 1. 1 raguest an sstimaie nwriting kefore you begln repalr
_ S308-2011 Shop Represantative . :
- wm”ﬁﬂ; mm v wm“:wvt:ngpm p— gitfaed . p.rucaed with repalra, but call i bafore corinuing Iftha price will |
e arvar apacion. | Suras 1o pay Caah aivan tnewirk 1o conprered | > {00 Ratwant an estmata

b 10 ey oh oler tenms to [13- ] in full,
ooy < ‘m you pds hummgm:\m Do you wanttha replaced pa’s wou are aniitiad 867 3 Yas OO No
. Imubnwahmmdmwmm‘am

ggy_:mar Sign: Paymeniwill ba made by [T Cash [T Chack £ Credit [0 Card Charge
1 Call when vehicte s ready 122 Yes T3 Mo




Customer:
Address:

‘City, State:  Milwaukee, WI 53213

Day Phone:

Night Phone:

Fax:

Estimate Ref: 1675
Date: August 13, 2007
Time: 12:55 PM

¥ro 1ech Automotive Experts
7520 W. Stevenson St
Milwaukee, WI 53213
414-302-1455

Service Writer:  Yeah
Service Tech: Tswj

ViD:
Mileage:

Vebigler  1998.Jeep Truck Wrangler AWD 1:4-150-2,5L VIN P MFI

Description Part # Qty Price Extended
Replace
Rear '
Without Chrysler Axle (B) 501.50 501.50
Includes: Transfer And Adjust Differential Assembly.
Rear ‘
Axie Housing
Dana Model 35 Axle
Without 3.73 Ratio 4864637 1 1030.00 1030.00
Order By Description.
Stabitizer Link
Replace
Front
One Side (C) 42.50 42,50
R e i AR A e SR e e e  psc . i
R 7 . S 52087771 1 30.50 30.50
Catalytic Converter
Replace (B) 136.00 136.00
Converter/ Muffler/ Taif Pipe | 451.00 451.00
Labor Totat 680.00
Parts Total 1511.50
Sub-Total 2191.50
Labor Tax 5.6% 3808
Parts Tax 5.6% 84.65
Tax Total 122.73
B Total $2314.23
lignature Date



EWALD'S MAYFAIR CHRYSLER JEEP, INC.

2201 N. Mayfair Read « Milwaukes, WI 53226 SERVICE DEPT. HOURS
Tol: 414-777-4383  Fax: 414-302-6422 igrvibtiie g
www,ewaldaute.com Satuday
ONLY IN A 8:30 AM - 400 PM
CHRYNSLIEIR
[HH;
| CELL: 414-699-7230
~PROREW STOLPMAN 361822 |'W8/22/07 | "CHCU51355
oENBE Mo 147,836t/ me
¥ DELFVERTY DEVERY M |
Y8/ TEL¥TURANGLER/2 DOOR UTILITY DELIEY DA ME
TFPFY29P4wWp 75700 3 |moommm —[mommovme
FTERG ‘ o 8721707 REPRINT# 1
[comET - MO: 147837 |

Fit sl

DAMAGE AN

]

el ST
UNDERBORY FOR

<k AROR
e R R R
ki

PENSION A
' - GIVE ESTIMATE FOR REPAIRS
CHECK FOR BENT PARTS SEE E£ST 1.0
CUST ADVISED AND DECLINED REPAIRS

' c | AR , 46.00 cdmmcusm%smm
: ' JOURNAL PREFIX CHCS J0B# s, OR WE WILL REDO THE WORK AT NO
........................ JMlIXITom'““OO “CHARGE, DRREFUND YOUR MONEY
- :EOR S0 DAYS OR 4600 MILRR, - o

S HEVER OCGURS FIRET,

Any warranties on the products eold
hereby are those made by _the
manufacturer. The soMer, EWALD
0.00 | AUTOMOTIVE, hereby exprossly dis-

‘ e 5 claima al warmnties, elther expreased or
TR - oteemesneas Impited, Inoluding any imptied warmanty of
' r ' merchantabillty or titness for a particular
............................. purpose, and nelther assumes nor
' authorizes any other person to assume
for it any labiity i connection with the
aaleafaaldpmdwts.PaytnamHemIm-
ments: all chargas are due upon pickup
: TM. LABOR 45.00 2%
A 4 LI Y - -“—.-—"—ﬁ“
TOTAL PARTS. ... 0.00 DATE OUSTOMER NOTIFTED
TOTAL SUBL 0.00 '
TOTAL 0.00
8:33 CUSTCMER BIGNATURE
v il OTALEAX. ..... 2,58 X
:**HSAVE YOUR COUPONS FOR YOUR NEXT \.'ISIT"”“’W";f TOTAL INVOICE $ 48.88
: CASH [ : 1 CHECK [ ] *

W EWALDAYTD.Cl

.. CUSTOMER SIGNATURE - Automotive Group
- THANK YOU
T Motar vatice rapalr e practioes are raguiated by chapter

| ATCP 122, Wia, Adm. Gode, adriniemred by the Burmay
wmmmdm
and
AGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER COPY [ END OF INVOICE 10227pm | wiamem saromeaayy ™0™ PO 53¢ 891, Mackao,
) mouol




00Z TECHNICIAN DISPATCHING Store 01 SERVCO1 PORLI' 5099 3352

"wazz NAME TIM CALVEY ADV 361 YR 98 MAKE JE MODLWRANGLER
ROMISED 8/21/2007 5:18pm MILEAGE 147836 LIC STATUS H-AUTH
N 8/22/2007 11:42am ENTERED 8/21 10:38am STATUS 8/21 12:12pm
13;5,5#2 #3  #M B MEMO
#7. #8  # #10 EST$: ACT$S 0.00
1J4FY20P4WP757993 RES. PHONE 414-899.7230 BUS. PHONE

D# 1

STATPR TECH D#DESCRIP. CWI EST ACT LEFT
H-A 50 1STEERING/SUC 2.2 22
H-A 50 13 POINTINI 1.1 1.1 '

. TOTAL 3.3

CE D ek Ao Gor B cde aneds

Xl LEFT *78'-';‘1"; __ff" 5208565795
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STARR WHEEL ALIGNING
o ' FRAME STRAIGHTENING
Mllwaukoe, Wis. 53210
5729 W, LISBON AVE, -

(414) 4421350
MAKE AND MODEL LICENSE

—.

 SoldTo 7

AP

&ave rapal work o oo
08 DOrMmission 1 aperate the
tesling and andsor Inspaction,




-

‘Timbthy Calvey
318 S. 63 St.
Milwaukee, WI 53214

_‘ 8/15/07

8/9/07

BALANCE DUE $ 105.00
THANK YOU.
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October 5, 2007

City Clerk
Attn: Claims
200 E. Wells St., Room 205: )
Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567 S ~
City of Milwaukee = 8
. or g &
Tim Calvey - Claimant . -
22-3 N. Pinecrest St. D,'.: o o
Milwaukee, WI. 53208 ;:‘ g . _;;.t
(414) 699-7230 cell ‘ xr X &
X 5 ﬁ
Date of incident - August 7™ <07 ':r <
Time of incident — approximately 12:40am . ~
Location of incident — west bound lane at the intersection of 8" & Michigan (downtown -
Milwaukee) :
Manhole cover type- circular cover that stated it belonged to the City of Milwaukee-
Communications
Amount of Claim |
~ Please join this to my original claim as it represents actual expenses which are less than
the original estimates. :
R&R Auto Service $1,806.49 -
-Starr Wheel Aligning 501.84
Edwald’s Mayfair (inspection) 48.58
Mueller-Nelson Chiropractic 105.00
Auto miles to locations 20.00
Total $2,481.91
At this time I have not discussed this matter with an attorney. I would have to do so
absent the payment by the City of the claim. Your prompt consideration is most
appreciated. All bills have been paid.
. e <2
Sincerely :;; 3
1/2,,\, =S
Timothy P Calve :G =2 =
< v
57



R & R Auto Service, LLC.

5525 W Beloit Rd

West Allis,

INVOICE
1712

Wi.. 53214

Phone - 414-543-6504 Fax - 414-543-4199

Professional Automative Servicing

INVOICE Print Date : 10/04/2007
1898 Jeep - Wrangler SE
CALVEY, TiM 2.5, in-Line4, VIN (P)
318 8. 63RD ST. Lic#: 858-JPR Odometer In : 147870
Milwaukee, W! 53214 Unit#:
Home 414-888-7230 Vin #: 1J4FY29P4WP757993
CustiD: 430 Hat # : Ref#:
Part Description / Number Qty Sale Extended Labor Description | Extended
SWAY BAR LINK CHECK REAR END 250.00
265-1432 1.00 60.06 60,06 | RFEPLACE REAR AXEL SPIDER GEARS AND
EXHAUST GASKET INTERNAL BEARINGS
GOAC-91060 1.00 12,58 12,58 | CHECK FRONT END 35.00
MUFFLER REPLACE RIGHT FRONT SWAY BAR LINK.
GOMM-700263 1.00 7632 76.32 | CHECK EXHAUST 105.00
PREBENT PIFE REPLACE CATALYTIC CONVERTER BACK
GOPP-44841 1.00 88.66 88.66 | Hazardons Materials 9,80
CATALYTIC CONVERTER ‘
CATD-9099 1.00 43455 434.55
DIFF INNER. PARTS KIT
TG7321X . 1.00 33046 330.46
DANA BEARING KIT .
R35IR .00 30046 300.46
Shop Supplies 7.80 7.80
[ Technicians : Andy,
Org. Estimels $1,80649  Revislone $0.00 Current Eslimate $ 1,806.49 Additional Cost  Revised Estimste | Labor: $399.80
Parts; $1,310.89
Sublet: $0.00
Sub: $1,710.68
Tax: $95.80
Total: $1,806.49
[ Payments - Visa - $1806.49 | Bal Due: $0.00
td This vehicls recatved

Motor m r:mt maf;hr are raguinted by
& ) Wis, Code, admintsterod
tha Burasu of c&nﬂmnr Protection, Wiscaonsin
Dept. of Ageiculture, Trade antt Consumner

Protaction, P.0. Box 8911, Madison, Wisconsh
537068911 T

without face ta Tace
cusiomer contact.

Shep Representativa

Having authorily 1o do s | hareboy crder the above froducts and serviees, pats and lsbor
ar grant permizvion to you enddr your aimployse: ta operate the vwohicie desoibed for
the purpose of tasting andiir inspection. Lagras to pay castiwhar thewerk iz comphted
or 1o piy on other tenns: satisactory toyou. Ukt paldt I fOR, the amca owing on this

mkmcmaMnm&vam.ﬁmmbnh

mede by sult or cthersise,

lagraeio pay storage and coMection: shd rrssorabie sliomey's fans

YiOU) ARE ENTITLED TO A FRICE ESTIMATE FOR THE REPAIRS YOU HAVE
AUTHORIZED. THE REPAR PRICE MAYBE LESS THAT THE ESTIAMTE, BUT WL
NOT EXCEED THE ESTIMATE WITHOUT YOUR PERMISSION. YOUR SIGNATURE
YULL INDICATE YOUR ESTIMATE SELECTION.

1. I reguest an estimate inwiiting hafore ¥ou begin repair

2, P!e:s; hraceed with regairs, but cal ra before continuity if the price wil
axcag
3.t do not ward an estimate

Do you wantthe raplaced pasts vou are antiifed to? 11 Yas I Mo

gg&t?mer Bign: Paymentwill be made by I3 Cash I3 Check I Credit 7 Card Charge
: Callwhenvenicle s ready [T Yes CI No -
ittan By; Andy, Page 1 of cfa.rr.m Invoiatwl



“sseessy me | Starr Wheel Aligning - ﬂw;\ 2 ﬁ\r_,\wi.j 8
——t - - 5729 W.LISBON AVE.. l._.fczwm.s.w. saz10 PHONE 4421350 _N.W.n\ 7220 mw 2t p_qm .A.

e Tim Cacvey [ sui :

| ADDFESS ._, L \ o

{om

—— JFTRI ABoR e T el i e e~ PRIGE
SRR B~ o % (T I e .| STRAIGHTEN'& ALIGN FRONT AXLE .~ B~ N ‘

SHING - _ Ll e .

WHEEL WRIGHTS § _ BALANCE WHEELS . . m.“\}\ka 2. I CORRECT CASTER. CAMBER & TOE IN .
_|GREASE SEm e} | [eackemmmes Ty /T 1 et 8T ~
_ |wHEELBEARNGS | | - I | |weRLBEAmNGS C
BALJoNTS [ . | BALLJONTS )
IDLER . TS o i
prRaGUNk [T o 1 |oracUNk- I
TIE ROD ENDS - _ . 1 _|mEroDENDS )
_{smursusiives [ [ 1| |svAurBustimgs | 1
UPPER INNERS | I UFEER INNERS ]
LOWER INNERS . : ~ | | LOWER NNERS )
PITMAN ARM ~ - i o IPmaNapm N v
JOUNKRIS  p ) S.UNKKTS IR
t

1

I

1

]

]

]

]

]

]

f
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!
. | STRAIGHTENFRAME . . gl
. 5 S , . - - - - .. T -.
i

AR}

X SR 7R T T Ao g o =
R 2 Y Y M — D6

___J{SPANG BLOCKS | . ‘ 1, | LEVEL CAR

S L 2 & 57 Zx VR 22 2 B

KING PINS 11 - - 11 WING PINS.

e e 1 . S R T Y I e S L LEF ) BaTlag Lo/ A iAe /T .l et
GYLINDER KITS | JovemMauLoviNoeRs [ | T _ L 7 e T .

BRAKEFLUID | | o -1 | . {meFacEpRums-
GREAE FrTTINGs | L REAR ALGNMENT ]
BOLTS & NUTS i . ot ] STRAIGHTEN WHEELS
SHOCKS _ C > |srocKs '

. ROTATE TIRES

PARTSTOTAL . I |'SUBTOTAL LABOR N ‘ N
NOTE IN DESCRIPTION IF ANY PART 18 COMPOSED OF USED, REBUILT, OR RECONDITIONED PARTS, .- i
ESTIMATE ALTERNATIVES: . ,

‘ _ o ESTIMATE:. . || HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE ABOVE REPAIR WORK O BE DONE ALONG-WITH THE | ABOVE | X @ ot
YOU ARE ENTITLED TO A-PRICE ESTIMATE FOR THE RE- [ o /] | NECESSARY MATERIAL, AND HEREBY GRANT YOU ANDIOR YOUR EMPLOYEES _LABOR . !
PAIRS YOU HAVE AUTHORIZED, THE REPAIR PRICE MAY o— \ PERMISSION TO OPERATE THE CAR OR TRUCK HEREIN DESCRIBED ON.STREETS, ‘SUBTOTAL - I~ .
BE LESS THAN THE ESTIMATE, BUT WILL NOT EXCEED | | m o/- m L1 | AN EXP VELSEWHERE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TESTING ANDIOR INSPECTION, N . ¥ m __
THE: ESTIMATE WITHOIUT YOUR PERMISSION, YOUR siG- | . . - |"| TRUCK TO SEGURE THE OUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO, . - ‘ " "PARTS - H
NATURE WILL INDICATE YOUR ESTIMATE SELECTION, THIS VEHIGLE Ay & 1 S < — 2. Ll

. ] RECEIVED | gaiyx - (wallia : : o ETMATE ok

1. {REGUEST AN ESTIMATE IN WRITING BEFORE YOU BEGIN REPAIRS,

WITHOUT FACE T . e — —
. - o ‘ ww,wmmmoo%m“ " | REPLACED'PARTS WILL wmmmﬂ:mz@ Gy ﬁ«mm.:mwmmmﬂzwﬁ E_._mw,_._._m
o : — — ! _. | REPAIRS ARE ORDERED (YOU MAY INSPECT THOSE PART HIGH MUST B
2 _urmp.mmvnunmmusqi REPAIRS, mSnﬁrzmm_m.nommoozﬂz o ) zo._.._.nm.wvoz SIBLE .,mmuﬁiZmﬂ TOTHE §>zcﬂb0ﬁcm.m5..o_._mmx ONE: . , . : -

- VING iF THE PRICE WAL EXCHED 5 ___ S T TOTGho98 OR DAMAGE - |. [} 4 eage peTyRN REPLACED PARTS. ‘[ 1 po'oT want REPLACED'PARTS, ‘

. e : . TO CARS OR-ARTIGLES . “MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR PRAGTICES ARE REGULATED BY CHAPTER ATCP 132, | . . .
2 100 NOT WANT AN ESTRATE ; LEFT IN CARS IN CASE | o ADM.:CODE, ADMINISTERED BY THE BUREAU OF CONSUMER PROTECTION . TOTAL |8 m‘\
PO S : : OF FIRE, THEFT OR ANY- | WISCONSIN DEPT. OF AGRICUETURE, TRADE AND.CONSUMER PROTECTION, PO, | AMOUNT: “ Z;
. : M_ﬁmwogcwm BEYOND - ‘BOX 8911, MADISON 53708-8917." . AT N S S

N




